STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2021 No. 1066

The Health Protection (Coronavirus, International Travel and Operator Liability) (England) (Amendment) (No. 12) Regulations 2021

Amendment of Schedule 14

- 17.—(1) Schedule 14(1) (amounts of fixed penalties) is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 11 (regulation 19(1)(i) and (j))—
 - (a) in the heading, after "(i)" insert ", (ia), (ic)";
 - (b) in the opening words, for "(aa)" substitute "(aa)(i) or (ii), 18A or 18C".
- (3) In the opening words of paragraph 12A, for "(aa)" substitute "(aa)(i) or (ii) or 18A".
- (4) In paragraph 13 (regulation 19(1)(k))—
 - (a) in the heading, for "19(1)(k)" substitute "19(1)(id) and (k)";
 - (b) in the opening words, after "workforce tests)" insert "or paragraph 18C of Schedule 11 (employers' obligations relating to self-isolating workers)".